FORM PTO-1594	00 42 0001	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92	09-13-2001	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		DOCKET: · L6459 B
To the Honorable Commissions	101840456	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERA	MICS CORPORATION	Name: AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS CORPORATION
	8-25-1	Internal Address:
·		Street Address: 17 Stepar Place
Individual(s) General Partnership		City: Huntington State: N.YZIP: 11746 Station
Corporation-State New Yor Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership 08-29-2001 ☐ Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #2 ☐ Corporation-State D U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #2
Assignment	☐ Merger	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	designation is attached:
	2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: January 2,	2001	
Application number(s) or registrat A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ion number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1 150 872 issued April 14, 1981
	Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes 점 No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXI</u>	LEY, ESQ.	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		☑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 59 John S	treet, Fifth Fl.	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York	ate: N.Y ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		E THIS SPACE
FC:481 00000068 1150872 40.00 DF		
9. Statement and signature.		ion in this and correct and any attached conv is a true COF
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
	FSO Lha	Signature August 27 2001 Date
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, Name of Person Signing	EDV.	Signature Date -1-
		Total number of page character (cover sizes)
		REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0440

08-29-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #25

L 6459 B CEB:lcr 15 Aug 01

ASSIGNMENT DEED NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND RELATED GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

American Technical Ceramics Corporation

(New York corporation)

17 Stepar Place

Huntington Station, New York 11746

ASSIGNEE:

American Technical Ceramics Corporation

(Delaware corporation)

17 Stepar Place

Huntington Station, New York 11746

WHEREAS, AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS CORPORATION (New

York corporation), having a principal address at 17 Stepar Place, Huntington Station, New York 11746, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of and uses in its business the trademark **ATC (Stylized)** which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration 1 150 872 which issued on April 14, 1981 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Class 009 for:

Class 009:

Electronic capacitors as original equipment in apparatus designed to produce electrical signals having wavelengths between 1 and 300 centimeters.

and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS CORPORATION

(Delaware corporation) whose principal place of business is 17 Stepar Place, Huntington Station,

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0441 New York 11746 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to said Trademark and the Registration pertaining thereto, along with goodwill and

business connected with use of and symbolized by said Trademark, along with all common-law and

statutory rights with respect thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment by the Assignee to the Assignor

of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) United States currency and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has transferred,

conveyed and assigned and hereby evidences such transference, conveyance and assignment to

Assignee (Assignee's successors and assigns) as of January 2, 2001 all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to each of the following:

1. Said Trademark ATC (Stylized) and United States Trademark Registration 1 150

872 issued April 14, 1981 pertaining thereto registered by the United States Patent

and Trademark office, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection

with which said Trademark is used.

2. All common-law and statutory rights with respect to said Trademark.

3. All rights to bring any action or suit against any third party for and to recover

damages for infringement of the Trademark, including damages for any past

infringement thereof.

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0442

4. All rights to bring any action against any third party for, and to recover damages for unfair competition and/or other tortuous conduct by any third party relating to the business conducted under said Trademark, including but not limited to damages for such past unfair competition and/or other tortuous conduct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of this 2nd day of January, 2001 on its own behalf.

> AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS CORPORATION Assignor

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Name Title

: Vice President - Administration

Date

8/20101

Address: 17 Stepar Place

Huntington Station, New York 11746

Sworn to before me this \mathcal{A}

My commission expires on

SUZANNE HILBERT Notary Public, State of New York

No. 4956442

Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires September 25, 20 21

RECORDED: 08/29/2001

3